
168 POPULATION 

-Incorporated Cities, Towns and Villages having Populations of 1,000 or Over in 1961, 
by Province, Census Years 1956 and 1961—continued 

Province and Incorporated Centre 1956 1961 Province and Incorporated Centre 1956 

Quebec—continued 
Anjou, t 
Arthabaska, t 
Arvida, c 
Asbestos, t 
Auteuil, t 
Ayersville, v 
Aylmer, t 
Bagotville, t 
Baie Comeau, t 
Baie de Shawinigan, v.. 
Baied'UrfS, t 
Baie St. Paul, v 
Barraute, v 
Beaconsfield, t 
Beauceville, t 
Beauceville E., t 
Beauharnois, c 
Beauport, t 
Beaupre, v 
Bedford, t 
Beebe Plain, v 
Beloeil, t 
Bernierville, v 
Berthierville, t 
Bic, v 
Black Lake, t 
Bois des Filion, v 
Boucherville, t 
Bourlamaque, t 
Bromptonville, t 
Brossard, t 
Brownsburg, v 
Buckingham, t 
Cabano, v 
Cadillac, t 
Campbell's Bay, v 
Candiac, t 
Cap Chat, v 
Cap de la Madeleine, c.. 

Chambly, t 
Chambord, v 
Chandler, t 
Chapais, t 
Charlemagne, v 
Charlesbourg, c 
Charny, v 
Chateau d'Eau, t 
Chateauguay, t 
Chateauguay Centre, t 
Chateauguay Heights, t 
Chibougamau, t 
Chicoutimi, c 
Chicoutimi N., c 
Chomedey, c.3  

Chute aux Outardes, v 
Clermont, v 
Coaticook, t 
Contrecoeur, v 
Cookshire, t 
Cdte St. Luc, c 
Courville, t 
Cowansville, t 
Crabtree, v 
Danville, t 
Delson, t 
Desbiens, t 
Desohaillons sur St. Laurent, v. 
Deschambault, v 
Deschenes, v 

No. 

2,140 
2,399' 

12,919 

2,348 
5,294 
4,822 
4,332 
1,137 
1,838' 
4,052 
1,081 
5,496 
1,459* 
1,740 
6,774 
6,735* 
2,381 
2,272 
1,363 
3,966* 
2,431 
3,504 
1,142 
3,685 
1,648 
3,911" 
3,018 
2,316 

3,412 
6,781" 
2,350 
1,281 
1,029 

t 
1,954 

22,943 
2,957 
2,817 
1,091 
3,338' 

380 
2,428 
8,202 
3,639 

918 
3,265 

l 
1,146 
1,262 

24,878 
6,446* 

16,677 
923 

2,628 
6,492 
1,662 
1,315 
5,914" 
3,772 
5,242 
1,103 
2,296 

816 
2,014 
1,266 
1,002 
1,680 

No. 

2 
14 
H, 
2 
2 
6, 
5, 
7, 
1, 
3, 
4, 
1, 

10, 
1, 
1, 
8, 
9. 
2 
2. 
1, 
6, 
2, 
3, 
1, 
4. 
2 
i. 
3. 
2 
3 
3 
7 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

26 
3 
3 
1 
3 
2 
3 

14 
4 
1 
7 
7 
1 
4 

31 
11 
30 
1 

Quebec—continued 
511 Disraeli, v 
977 Dolbeau, t 
460 Dollard des Ormeaux, t.. 
083* Donnacona, t 
603 Dorion.t 
957 Dorval, c 
286 Drummondville, c 
629 Drummondville W., v... 
956* Duvernay, t 
085 East Angus, t 
549 East Broughton Station, 
674 Fabreville.t 
199 Farnham, c 
054 Ferme Neuve, v 
645* Forestville, t 
920 Fort Chambly, t 
704* Fort Coulonge, v 
192* Gagnon, t 
587 Gaspe, t 
855* Gatineau, t 
363 Giffard, c 
283 Granby, c 
706 Grande Riviere, v 
708* Grand'MSre, c 
177 Greenfield Park, t 
180 Grenville, v 
499 Hampstead, t 
403 Hauterive, t 
344 H6bertville Station, v... 
, 726 Hudson, v 
778 Hudson Heights, v 

,617 Hull, c 
,421* Huntingdon, t 
,695 Iberville, t 
,077 lie Perrot, t 
,024 Isle Maligne, t 
, 050 Jacques Cartier, c 
,035 Joliette, c 
,925 Jonquiere, c 
,463* Kenogami, c 
,737* Knowlton, v 
,188 Labelle, v 
406 Lac au Saumon, v 
363 Lac Etchemin, v 
068 Lachine, c 

,308* Lachute.t 
,189 Lac Megantic, t 
057 Lacolle, v 
570 Lafleche, c 
591 Lafontaine, v 
231 La Guadeloupe, v 
765 La Malbaie, t 
657* L'Annonciation.v 
229* La Perade, v 

, 445 La Petite Riviere, t 
, 336 La Prairie, t 
114 La Providence, v 
906 LaSalle, c 
007 La Sarre, t 
412 L'Assomption, t 
266* La Station du Coteau, v. 

.670 La Tuque, t 
, 050* Laurentides, t 
313 Lauzon, c ;  
562 Laval des Rapides, t — 
075* LavalW., t 

,970 Lavaltrie, v 
283 LeMoyne, t 
056 Lennoxville, t 
090 L'Epiphanie, v 

No. 

2,473 
5,079 

I 
4,147 
3,089' 

14,055* 
26,284* 
1,606 

I 

4,239 
1,060 

I 
5,843* 
1,891 
1,117 
1,885 
1,633 

I 

2,194 
8,423 
9,964 

27,095" 
1,024 

14,023 
4,417 
1,277 
4,355 
1,762" 
1,214 
1,549 
1,289 

49,243' 
2,995' 
6,270 
2,600 
1,761" 

33,132 
16,940" 
25,550" 
11,309" 
1,328 
1,150 
1,681 

l 
34,494 
6,911 
6,864 
1,141 
9,958 

I 
1,487 
2,817 

783' 
1,282 
1,353 
5,372 
3,826' 
18,973 
3,155* 
3,683 
986 

11,096 
1,513 
10,255 
11,248 
3,818 
917 

5,662 
3,149 
2,671 

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 173. 


